DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-131-L

Dated Shimla-5. the 5 FEB 2023 February, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

Keeping in view CWP No. 526 of 2023- Dharat Singh V/s State of HP & Ors, in partial modification of this Directorate office order of even number dated 03.02.2023, orders at Sr. No. 3 & 4 vide which Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Junior Veterinary Inspector, Veterinary Dispensary Tozing (Lahaul & Spiti) had been adjusted at Veterinary Hospital Gehra (Chamba) vice Sh. Dharat Singh, Junior Veterinary Inspector, are hereby withdrawn with immediate effect. Now Sh. Dharat Singh, Junior Veterinary Inspector shall be retained at his previous place of posting i.e. Veterinary Hospital Gehra (Chamba).

Further, the previous office order No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-129-Loose dated 28.12.2022 vide which Sh. Pankaj Kumar, Junior Veterinary Inspector was transferred from Veterinary Dispensary Sach (Chamba) to Veterinary Dispensary Tozing (Lahaul & Spiti) shall remain effective. Hence Sh. Pankaj Kumar is directed to join at Veterinary Dispensary Tozing (Lahaul & Spiti) Himachal Pradesh with immediate effect. He will not be entitled for TTA/ Joining time & any other allowances.

This order is also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in **15 FEB** 2023 February, 2023

No. As above 2989-95 Dated Shimla-5, the Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- The Joint Director (AH) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh. 1.
- The Joint Director (S&W) Shimla, Distt. Shimla, Himachal Pradesh. 2.
- The Deputy Director (AH/B) Chamba and Keylong, Himachal Pradesh. 3.
- The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, 4. Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 5. Guard file.

02123

(Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in

DIRECTORATE OF ANIMAL HUSBANDRY HIMACHAL PRADESH

1 5 FEB 2023

No. AHY-H(1)B(4)-172/81-131-L

Dated Shimla-5, the

February, 2023

OFFICE ORDER

The transfer and posting of the following Junior Veterinary Inspectors are hereby ordered with immediate effect:-

Sr. No.	Name of the officials	From	То	Remarks
1.	Sh. Rakesh Chand, Jr. Veterinary Inspector	VD Bhangwar (Kangra)	VD Danoon (Chamba) Vice Sr. No. 2	Without TTA & Joining time.
2.	Smt. Nisha Kumari, Jr. Veterinary Inspector	VD Danoon (Chamba)	VDBhangwar(Kangra)ViceNo. 1	With TTA & Joining time.

These orders are also available on Department website (http://hpagrisnet.gov.in)

82129 (Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma)

Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. **5 FEB**E2023:- <u>dir-ah-hp@nic.in</u>

2995-97 No. As above

Dated Shimla-5, the

February, 2023

Copy forwarded for information and necessary action to:-

- 1. The Joint Director (AH) Palampur, Distt. Kangra, Himachal Pradesh.
- 2. The Deputy Director (AH/B) Kangra and Chamba, Himachal Pradesh.
- 3. The Nodal Officer (IT), Directorate of Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5 for uploading on the Departmental website.
- 4. Guard file.

2123

(**Dr. Pradeep Kumar Sharma**) Director, Animal Husbandry, Himachal Pradesh, Shimla-5. Phone No. 0177-2830089. E-mail:- dir-ah-hp@nic.in